

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.24.3301
Date Received: 4th January 2024

Information Requested:

1. From 1st November 2023 until 31st December 2023 how many shifts has your Trust or Health Board utilised Thornbury Nursing services for?

Nil

2. Within this same time frame (1st November 2023 until 31st December 2023) please list all wards or departments that utilised this agency and display the number of shifts in each.

Nil

3. Within this same time frame (1st November 2023 until 31st December 2023) please list all other off contract agencies utilised by the Trust or Health Board for nursing and break down a list of each ward or department and total number of shifts for each off contract agency.

Agency	Unit	Duties
Frontline	Early Intervention	40
Solutions Action Management	Substance Misuse - Management Team	44
Total Healthcare	Intensive Support Team - West Essex	36
	Mental Health Epping S.D.F.S	105
	Mental Health Harlow S.D.F.S	71
	Mental Health Uttlesford S.D.F.S	101
	West Essex EIP Transformation	59
	West Essex Epping Locality MH Team	148
	West Essex- Harlow Locality MH Team	118
	West Essex Uttlesford Locality MH Team	52
	Winter Funding 22-23	27
Belmont	Specialist Mental Health	41
	Specialist Psychosis	122

4. Please list any suppliers with a general Band 5 day charge rate of over £50 per hour that have been booked for the Trust or Health Board in this time period (01/11/2023- 31/12/2023).

Nil

5. Please list any suppliers with a general Band 5 night charge above £60 per hour that have been booked for the Trust or Health Board in this time period (01/11/2023- 31/12/2023).

Nil

6. Please list any suppliers with a critical day rate charge (Band 5 or 6) ITU/A&E/Theatre or any other Speciality above the rate of £60 per hour that have been utilised in this time period.

Nil

7. Please list any suppliers with a critical night rate charge (Band 5 or 6) ITU/A&E/Theatre or any other Speciality above the rate of £70 per hour that have been utilised in this time period.

Nil

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link

<https://eput.nhs.uk>